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CONNECTING BANKURA WITH HIGHWAY

884.    DR. SUBHAS SARKAR


             Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                      सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to start any new road/highway for connecting Bankura with various parts of West Bengal and India; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) & (b)    Ministry is primarily responsible for Development and Maintenance of National Highways

(NHs). There is no proposal for construction of new NH connecting Bankura with various parts of

West Bengal.
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